

*In the Court of the Additional District & Sessions Judge,  
Special Court, Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.*  
**Special Case No.-58/2024.**

**CNR No. - WBDD01-000458-2024.**

Present: Shri. Nachiketa Bera (JO Code-WB00853)

**Order No. - 02, Dtd. -02-04-2024**

Case record is put up today on receipt of Charge Sheet No.-29/2024 dtd.-29-02-2024 under section- 135(i)(a) of the Electricity Act. 2003 against accused person namely Mannan Miah. Perused the Charge Sheet and the copies of the statement recorded under section 161 of the Cr.P.C., copy of the Seizure lists and other documents lying with the case record.

Considered. Cognizance is taken against the accused namely Mannan Miah for commission of the offence punishable under section- 135(i)(a) of the Electricity Act. 2003.

Accused Mannan Miah did not surrendered before this court till today. **Issue summons against the accused namely Mannan Miah on the prayer of I.O. of this case.**

To date ( 06-06-2024) for S.R and appearance.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Additional District & Sessions Judge,  
Special Court, Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.

Additional District & Sessions Judge,  
Special Court, Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.