

*In the Court of the Addl. Dist. and Sess. Judge, Special Court
(E.C. Act.), Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.*

Special Case No. –58 /2024 (R-)

CNRNO-WBDD01-000458-2024

Present: Shri Nachiketa Bera ((JO CodeWB00853)

Order No-03

06-06-2024

Today is fixed for S.R. and appearance. Ld. P.P. files hazira. S.R. against the accused Mannan Mia has been received after proper service but accused did not turned up before this Court today. **Hence, issue Warrant of Arrest against the accused Mannan Mia.** B.C. to comply at once.

Fix- 28-08-2024 for E.R. of W.A.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
Special Court (Elec. Act), Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
Special Court (Elec. Act), Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.